
THE CREATIVE CENTER FOUNDATION "SUPER BOWL SPRINT" - 5K
RUN

Overall Male

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 825 OMERO GALINDO 00:16:02 Runner Strathmore, CA 5:10/M 11.6mph 1 15

2 950 JACOB GARCIA 00:17:44 Runner SacramentoAvenal, CA 5:42/M 10.5mph 2 15

3 951 SILBINO CASTRO 00:18:06 Runner SacramentoAvenal, CA 5:50/M 10.3mph 3 14

4 953 ANTHONY CASTRO 00:18:31 Runner Avenal, CA 5:58/M 10.1mph 4 15

5 952 SERBILIO HERNANDEZ 00:18:54 Runner SacramentoAvenal, CA 6:05/M 9.9mph 5 14

6 954 ABELINO MEZA 00:19:35 Runner 6:18/M 9.5mph 6 55

7 801 AGAPITO GARZA 00:22:06 Runner Visalia, CA 7:07/M 8.4mph 7 24

8 796 JASON FLORES 00:22:45 Runner Visalia, CA 7:19/M 8.2mph 9 48

9 832 MATTHEW LANGLEY 00:22:55 Runner Visalia, CA 7:23/M 8.1mph 10 27

10 785 FERNANDO GARCIA 00:23:51 Runner 7:41/M 7.8mph 12 45

11 798 DANIEL AGUILAR 00:23:52 Runner Selma, CA 7:41/M 7.8mph 13 41

12 943 STEVEN ARTEAGA 00:24:01 Runner Visalia, CA 7:44/M 7.8mph 14 24

13 789 JOSE CRUZ 00:24:44 Runner Hanford, CA 7:58/M 7.5mph 15 33

14 795 LEANDRO CARBAJAL 00:25:29 Runner Visalia, CA 8:12/M 7.3mph 16 26

15 793 EVAN UPHAM 00:25:45 Runner Visalia, CA 8:17/M 7.2mph 18 11

16 827 DAMIEN RODDY 00:25:58 Runner Visalia, CA 8:21/M 7.2mph 19 26

17 948 CESAR MAYA 00:26:20 Runner Visalia, CA 8:29/M 7.1mph 21 43

18 794 MICAH GROSS 00:27:06 Runner Visalia, CA 8:43/M 6.9mph 23 28

19 786 ALEX GARCIA 00:27:23 Runner 8:49/M 6.8mph 24 45

20 812 SAMUEL GARCIA 00:28:15 Runner Hanford, CA 9:06/M 6.6mph 27 33

21 830 DANIEL RAMIREZ 00:29:45 Runner Dinuba, CA 9:35/M 6.3mph 30 24

22 814 JERRY BEAIR 00:29:55 Runner Tulare, CA 9:38/M 6.2mph 31 56

23 823 MACARIO GONZALEZ 00:30:58 Runner Farmersville, CA 9:58/M 6.0mph 34 36

24 834 CARLOS GARZA 00:31:18 Runner Visalia, CA 10:04/M 6.0mph 36 27

25 940 ANTONIO GARZA 00:32:08 Runner Visalia, CA 10:21/M 5.8mph 39 25

26 792 LEVI UPHAM 00:34:39 Runner Visalia, CA 11:09/M 5.4mph 41 41

27 824 ROBERT DAVIS 00:36:22 Runner Visalia, CA 11:42/M 5.1mph 48 50

28 808 ARNALDO MUFALO 00:40:34 Runner Visalia, CA 13:03/M 4.6mph 52 44

29 799 MICHAEL BROWN 00:43:20 Runner Visalia, CA 13:57/M 4.3mph 57 45

30 955 NEWELL BRINGHURST 00:43:58 Runner 14:09/M 4.2mph 59 83

Overall Female

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 804 AMORA DE OCIO 00:22:20 Runner Visalia, CA 7:11/M 8.3mph 8 14

2 822 ABBY SCHOMMER 00:23:26 Runner Visalia, CA 7:33/M 8.0mph 11 13

3 941 MINDY ARCHER 00:25:38 Runner Exeter, CA 8:15/M 7.3mph 17 39

4 831 MICHELLE DONOVAN 00:26:04 Runner Clovis, CA 8:23/M 7.2mph 20 36

5 815 GRACIE JOHNSON 00:26:34 Runner Tulare, CA 8:33/M 7.0mph 22 57

6 788 STEPH CANNON 00:27:55 Runner 8:59/M 6.7mph 25 44

7 949 MERCEDES FUENTES 00:27:57 Runner Farmersville, CA 9:00/M 6.7mph 26 39

8 803 INEZ DE OCIO 00:28:53 Runner Visalia, CA 9:18/M 6.5mph 28 45

9 826 SYDNEY SMITH 00:29:16 Runner Visalia, CA 9:25/M 6.4mph 29 26

10 805 ADENA SOLENO 00:30:16 Runner Visalia, CA 9:45/M 6.2mph 32 43

11 939 TAMMY DIRKER 00:30:18 Runner Ivanhoe, CA 9:45/M 6.2mph 33 52

12 821 HANNAH RICE 00:31:15 Runner Visalia, CA 10:04/M 6.0mph 35 33

13 828 LIZ MIRANDA 00:31:23 Runner Visalia, CA 10:06/M 5.9mph 37 22

14 809 WENDI ANDERSON 00:31:33 Runner Visalia, CA 10:09/M 5.9mph 38 50

15 797 DIANA ZEGARRA 00:33:55 Runner Visalia, CA 10:55/M 5.5mph 40 27

16 790 MONICA UPHAM 00:34:40 Runner Visalia, CA 11:09/M 5.4mph 42 41

17 802 GLORIA MARISCAL 00:34:41 Runner Visalia, CA 11:10/M 5.4mph 43 48

18 807 JOYCE MUFALO 00:35:09 Runner Visalia, CA 11:19/M 5.3mph 44 45

19 813 JESSICA PEREIRA 00:35:09 Runner Tulare, CA 11:19/M 5.3mph 45 34

20 817 RUTH MANRIQUEZ 00:35:19 Runner Visalia, CA 11:22/M 5.3mph 46 56

21 829 LOURDES ANDRES 00:35:42 Runner Dinuba, CA 11:29/M 5.2mph 47 24

22 783 ALYSSA RUIZ 00:36:29 Runner Visalia, CA 11:45/M 5.1mph 49 25

23 806 RAQUEL RODRIGUES
FREIRE MOREIRA

00:37:57 Runner Tulare, CA 12:13/M 4.9mph 50 38

24 956 MARYANN
BRINGHURST

00:38:53 Runner 12:31/M 4.8mph 51 80
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THE CREATIVE CENTER FOUNDATION "SUPER BOWL SPRINT" - 5K
RUN

Overall Female

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

25 780 TERESA VILLEGAS 00:41:03 Runner Visalia, CA 13:13/M 4.5mph 53 40

26 787 MARIA J. GOMEZ-GUERRA 00:41:36 Runner Exeter, CA 13:23/M 4.5mph 54 50

27 818 ANNA BROWN 00:42:22 Runner 13:38/M 4.4mph 55 10

28 819 ABBY BROWN 00:43:18 Runner 13:56/M 4.3mph 56 7

29 944 JESSICA PENCE 00:43:31 Runner Visalia, CA 14:00/M 4.3mph 58 40

30 946 MANOELA OLIVEIRA 00:44:09 Runner Visalia, CA 14:13/M 4.2mph 60 17

31 947 JULIANA ABELA 00:44:16 Runner Visalia, CA 14:15/M 4.2mph 61 40

32 945 JOSEMARI OLIVEIRA 00:44:16 Runner Visalia, CA 14:15/M 4.2mph 62 46

33 835 CRYSTAL TROCHE VATER 00:46:52 Runner Hanford, CA 15:05/M 4.0mph 63 61

34 833 STACEY TROCHE 00:47:21 Runner Hanford, CA 15:14/M 3.9mph 64 58

35 779 DAMITA TROCHE 00:47:25 Runner Hanford, CA 15:16/M 3.9mph 65 60

36 778 CATHY SMITH 00:50:11 Runner Visalia, CA 16:09/M 3.7mph 66 69

Male Overall

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 825 OMERO GALINDO 00:16:02 Runner Strathmore, CA 5:10/M 11.6mph 1 15

2 950 JACOB GARCIA 00:17:44 Runner SacramentoAvenal, CA 5:42/M 10.5mph 2 15

3 951 SILBINO CASTRO 00:18:06 Runner SacramentoAvenal, CA 5:50/M 10.3mph 3 14

4 953 ANTHONY CASTRO 00:18:31 Runner Avenal, CA 5:58/M 10.1mph 4 15

5 952 SERBILIO HERNANDEZ 00:18:54 Runner SacramentoAvenal, CA 6:05/M 9.9mph 5 14

6 954 ABELINO MEZA 00:19:35 Runner 6:18/M 9.5mph 6 55

7 801 AGAPITO GARZA 00:22:06 Runner Visalia, CA 7:07/M 8.4mph 7 24

8 796 JASON FLORES 00:22:45 Runner Visalia, CA 7:19/M 8.2mph 9 48

9 832 MATTHEW LANGLEY 00:22:55 Runner Visalia, CA 7:23/M 8.1mph 10 27

10 785 FERNANDO GARCIA 00:23:51 Runner 7:41/M 7.8mph 12 45

11 798 DANIEL AGUILAR 00:23:52 Runner Selma, CA 7:41/M 7.8mph 13 41

12 943 STEVEN ARTEAGA 00:24:01 Runner Visalia, CA 7:44/M 7.8mph 14 24

13 789 JOSE CRUZ 00:24:44 Runner Hanford, CA 7:58/M 7.5mph 15 33

14 795 LEANDRO CARBAJAL 00:25:29 Runner Visalia, CA 8:12/M 7.3mph 16 26

15 793 EVAN UPHAM 00:25:45 Runner Visalia, CA 8:17/M 7.2mph 18 11

16 827 DAMIEN RODDY 00:25:58 Runner Visalia, CA 8:21/M 7.2mph 19 26

17 948 CESAR MAYA 00:26:20 Runner Visalia, CA 8:29/M 7.1mph 21 43

18 794 MICAH GROSS 00:27:06 Runner Visalia, CA 8:43/M 6.9mph 23 28

19 786 ALEX GARCIA 00:27:23 Runner 8:49/M 6.8mph 24 45

20 812 SAMUEL GARCIA 00:28:15 Runner Hanford, CA 9:06/M 6.6mph 27 33

21 830 DANIEL RAMIREZ 00:29:45 Runner Dinuba, CA 9:35/M 6.3mph 30 24

22 814 JERRY BEAIR 00:29:55 Runner Tulare, CA 9:38/M 6.2mph 31 56

23 823 MACARIO GONZALEZ 00:30:58 Runner Farmersville, CA 9:58/M 6.0mph 34 36

24 834 CARLOS GARZA 00:31:18 Runner Visalia, CA 10:04/M 6.0mph 36 27

25 940 ANTONIO GARZA 00:32:08 Runner Visalia, CA 10:21/M 5.8mph 39 25

26 792 LEVI UPHAM 00:34:39 Runner Visalia, CA 11:09/M 5.4mph 41 41

27 824 ROBERT DAVIS 00:36:22 Runner Visalia, CA 11:42/M 5.1mph 48 50

28 808 ARNALDO MUFALO 00:40:34 Runner Visalia, CA 13:03/M 4.6mph 52 44

29 799 MICHAEL BROWN 00:43:20 Runner Visalia, CA 13:57/M 4.3mph 57 45

30 955 NEWELL BRINGHURST 00:43:58 Runner 14:09/M 4.2mph 59 83

Female Overall

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 804 AMORA DE OCIO 00:22:20 Runner Visalia, CA 7:11/M 8.3mph 8 14

2 822 ABBY SCHOMMER 00:23:26 Runner Visalia, CA 7:33/M 8.0mph 11 13

3 941 MINDY ARCHER 00:25:38 Runner Exeter, CA 8:15/M 7.3mph 17 39

4 831 MICHELLE DONOVAN 00:26:04 Runner Clovis, CA 8:23/M 7.2mph 20 36

5 815 GRACIE JOHNSON 00:26:34 Runner Tulare, CA 8:33/M 7.0mph 22 57

6 788 STEPH CANNON 00:27:55 Runner 8:59/M 6.7mph 25 44

7 949 MERCEDES FUENTES 00:27:57 Runner Farmersville, CA 9:00/M 6.7mph 26 39

8 803 INEZ DE OCIO 00:28:53 Runner Visalia, CA 9:18/M 6.5mph 28 45

9 826 SYDNEY SMITH 00:29:16 Runner Visalia, CA 9:25/M 6.4mph 29 26

Printed: 2/8/2026 11:13:04 AM Page: 2 of 5



THE CREATIVE CENTER FOUNDATION "SUPER BOWL SPRINT" - 5K
RUN

Female Overall

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

10 805 ADENA SOLENO 00:30:16 Runner Visalia, CA 9:45/M 6.2mph 32 43

11 939 TAMMY DIRKER 00:30:18 Runner Ivanhoe, CA 9:45/M 6.2mph 33 52

12 821 HANNAH RICE 00:31:15 Runner Visalia, CA 10:04/M 6.0mph 35 33

13 828 LIZ MIRANDA 00:31:23 Runner Visalia, CA 10:06/M 5.9mph 37 22

14 809 WENDI ANDERSON 00:31:33 Runner Visalia, CA 10:09/M 5.9mph 38 50

15 797 DIANA ZEGARRA 00:33:55 Runner Visalia, CA 10:55/M 5.5mph 40 27

16 790 MONICA UPHAM 00:34:40 Runner Visalia, CA 11:09/M 5.4mph 42 41

17 802 GLORIA MARISCAL 00:34:41 Runner Visalia, CA 11:10/M 5.4mph 43 48

18 807 JOYCE MUFALO 00:35:09 Runner Visalia, CA 11:19/M 5.3mph 44 45

19 813 JESSICA PEREIRA 00:35:09 Runner Tulare, CA 11:19/M 5.3mph 45 34

20 817 RUTH MANRIQUEZ 00:35:19 Runner Visalia, CA 11:22/M 5.3mph 46 56

21 829 LOURDES ANDRES 00:35:42 Runner Dinuba, CA 11:29/M 5.2mph 47 24

22 783 ALYSSA RUIZ 00:36:29 Runner Visalia, CA 11:45/M 5.1mph 49 25

23 806 RAQUEL RODRIGUES
FREIRE MOREIRA

00:37:57 Runner Tulare, CA 12:13/M 4.9mph 50 38

24 956 MARYANN
BRINGHURST

00:38:53 Runner 12:31/M 4.8mph 51 80

25 780 TERESA VILLEGAS 00:41:03 Runner Visalia, CA 13:13/M 4.5mph 53 40

26 787 MARIA J. GOMEZ-GUERRA 00:41:36 Runner Exeter, CA 13:23/M 4.5mph 54 50

27 818 ANNA BROWN 00:42:22 Runner 13:38/M 4.4mph 55 10

28 819 ABBY BROWN 00:43:18 Runner 13:56/M 4.3mph 56 7

29 944 JESSICA PENCE 00:43:31 Runner Visalia, CA 14:00/M 4.3mph 58 40

30 946 MANOELA OLIVEIRA 00:44:09 Runner Visalia, CA 14:13/M 4.2mph 60 17

31 947 JULIANA ABELA 00:44:16 Runner Visalia, CA 14:15/M 4.2mph 61 40

32 945 JOSEMARI OLIVEIRA 00:44:16 Runner Visalia, CA 14:15/M 4.2mph 62 46

33 835 CRYSTAL TROCHE VATER 00:46:52 Runner Hanford, CA 15:05/M 4.0mph 63 61

34 833 STACEY TROCHE 00:47:21 Runner Hanford, CA 15:14/M 3.9mph 64 58

35 779 DAMITA TROCHE 00:47:25 Runner Hanford, CA 15:16/M 3.9mph 65 60

36 778 CATHY SMITH 00:50:11 Runner Visalia, CA 16:09/M 3.7mph 66 69

Male 1-14

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 951 SILBINO CASTRO 00:18:06 Runner SacramentoAvenal, CA 5:50/M 10.3mph 3 14

2 952 SERBILIO HERNANDEZ 00:18:54 Runner SacramentoAvenal, CA 6:05/M 9.9mph 5 14

3 793 EVAN UPHAM 00:25:45 Runner Visalia, CA 8:17/M 7.2mph 18 11

Female 1-14

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 804 AMORA DE OCIO 00:22:20 Runner Visalia, CA 7:11/M 8.3mph 8 14

2 822 ABBY SCHOMMER 00:23:26 Runner Visalia, CA 7:33/M 8.0mph 11 13

3 818 ANNA BROWN 00:42:22 Runner 13:38/M 4.4mph 55 10

4 819 ABBY BROWN 00:43:18 Runner 13:56/M 4.3mph 56 7

Male 15-19

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 825 OMERO GALINDO 00:16:02 Runner Strathmore, CA 5:10/M 11.6mph 1 15

2 950 JACOB GARCIA 00:17:44 Runner SacramentoAvenal, CA 5:42/M 10.5mph 2 15

3 953 ANTHONY CASTRO 00:18:31 Runner Avenal, CA 5:58/M 10.1mph 4 15

Female 15-19

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 946 MANOELA OLIVEIRA 00:44:09 Runner Visalia, CA 14:13/M 4.2mph 60 17
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THE CREATIVE CENTER FOUNDATION "SUPER BOWL SPRINT" - 5K
RUN

Male 20-29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 801 AGAPITO GARZA 00:22:06 Runner Visalia, CA 7:07/M 8.4mph 7 24

2 832 MATTHEW LANGLEY 00:22:55 Runner Visalia, CA 7:23/M 8.1mph 10 27

3 943 STEVEN ARTEAGA 00:24:01 Runner Visalia, CA 7:44/M 7.8mph 14 24

4 795 LEANDRO CARBAJAL 00:25:29 Runner Visalia, CA 8:12/M 7.3mph 16 26

5 827 DAMIEN RODDY 00:25:58 Runner Visalia, CA 8:21/M 7.2mph 19 26

6 794 MICAH GROSS 00:27:06 Runner Visalia, CA 8:43/M 6.9mph 23 28

7 830 DANIEL RAMIREZ 00:29:45 Runner Dinuba, CA 9:35/M 6.3mph 30 24

8 834 CARLOS GARZA 00:31:18 Runner Visalia, CA 10:04/M 6.0mph 36 27

9 940 ANTONIO GARZA 00:32:08 Runner Visalia, CA 10:21/M 5.8mph 39 25

Female 20-29

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 826 SYDNEY SMITH 00:29:16 Runner Visalia, CA 9:25/M 6.4mph 29 26

2 828 LIZ MIRANDA 00:31:23 Runner Visalia, CA 10:06/M 5.9mph 37 22

3 797 DIANA ZEGARRA 00:33:55 Runner Visalia, CA 10:55/M 5.5mph 40 27

4 829 LOURDES ANDRES 00:35:42 Runner Dinuba, CA 11:29/M 5.2mph 47 24

5 783 ALYSSA RUIZ 00:36:29 Runner Visalia, CA 11:45/M 5.1mph 49 25

Male 30-39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 789 JOSE CRUZ 00:24:44 Runner Hanford, CA 7:58/M 7.5mph 15 33

2 812 SAMUEL GARCIA 00:28:15 Runner Hanford, CA 9:06/M 6.6mph 27 33

3 823 MACARIO GONZALEZ 00:30:58 Runner Farmersville, CA 9:58/M 6.0mph 34 36

Female 30-39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 941 MINDY ARCHER 00:25:38 Runner Exeter, CA 8:15/M 7.3mph 17 39

2 831 MICHELLE DONOVAN 00:26:04 Runner Clovis, CA 8:23/M 7.2mph 20 36

3 949 MERCEDES FUENTES 00:27:57 Runner Farmersville, CA 9:00/M 6.7mph 26 39

4 821 HANNAH RICE 00:31:15 Runner Visalia, CA 10:04/M 6.0mph 35 33

5 813 JESSICA PEREIRA 00:35:09 Runner Tulare, CA 11:19/M 5.3mph 45 34

6 806 RAQUEL RODRIGUES
FREIRE MOREIRA

00:37:57 Runner Tulare, CA 12:13/M 4.9mph 50 38

Male 40-49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 796 JASON FLORES 00:22:45 Runner Visalia, CA 7:19/M 8.2mph 9 48

2 785 FERNANDO GARCIA 00:23:51 Runner 7:41/M 7.8mph 12 45

3 798 DANIEL AGUILAR 00:23:52 Runner Selma, CA 7:41/M 7.8mph 13 41

4 948 CESAR MAYA 00:26:20 Runner Visalia, CA 8:29/M 7.1mph 21 43

5 786 ALEX GARCIA 00:27:23 Runner 8:49/M 6.8mph 24 45

6 792 LEVI UPHAM 00:34:39 Runner Visalia, CA 11:09/M 5.4mph 41 41

7 808 ARNALDO MUFALO 00:40:34 Runner Visalia, CA 13:03/M 4.6mph 52 44

8 799 MICHAEL BROWN 00:43:20 Runner Visalia, CA 13:57/M 4.3mph 57 45

Female 40-49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 788 STEPH CANNON 00:27:55 Runner 8:59/M 6.7mph 25 44

2 803 INEZ DE OCIO 00:28:53 Runner Visalia, CA 9:18/M 6.5mph 28 45

3 805 ADENA SOLENO 00:30:16 Runner Visalia, CA 9:45/M 6.2mph 32 43

4 790 MONICA UPHAM 00:34:40 Runner Visalia, CA 11:09/M 5.4mph 42 41

5 802 GLORIA MARISCAL 00:34:41 Runner Visalia, CA 11:10/M 5.4mph 43 48

6 807 JOYCE MUFALO 00:35:09 Runner Visalia, CA 11:19/M 5.3mph 44 45
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THE CREATIVE CENTER FOUNDATION "SUPER BOWL SPRINT" - 5K
RUN

Female 40-49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

7 780 TERESA VILLEGAS 00:41:03 Runner Visalia, CA 13:13/M 4.5mph 53 40

8 944 JESSICA PENCE 00:43:31 Runner Visalia, CA 14:00/M 4.3mph 58 40

9 947 JULIANA ABELA 00:44:16 Runner Visalia, CA 14:15/M 4.2mph 61 40

10 945 JOSEMARI OLIVEIRA 00:44:16 Runner Visalia, CA 14:15/M 4.2mph 62 46

Male 50-59

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 954 ABELINO MEZA 00:19:35 Runner 6:18/M 9.5mph 6 55

2 814 JERRY BEAIR 00:29:55 Runner Tulare, CA 9:38/M 6.2mph 31 56

3 824 ROBERT DAVIS 00:36:22 Runner Visalia, CA 11:42/M 5.1mph 48 50

female 50-59

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 815 GRACIE JOHNSON 00:26:34 Runner Tulare, CA 8:33/M 7.0mph 22 57

2 939 TAMMY DIRKER 00:30:18 Runner Ivanhoe, CA 9:45/M 6.2mph 33 52

3 809 WENDI ANDERSON 00:31:33 Runner Visalia, CA 10:09/M 5.9mph 38 50

4 817 RUTH MANRIQUEZ 00:35:19 Runner Visalia, CA 11:22/M 5.3mph 46 56

5 787 MARIA J. GOMEZ-GUERRA 00:41:36 Runner Exeter, CA 13:23/M 4.5mph 54 50

6 833 STACEY TROCHE 00:47:21 Runner Hanford, CA 15:14/M 3.9mph 64 58

Female 60-69

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 835 CRYSTAL TROCHE VATER 00:46:52 Runner Hanford, CA 15:05/M 4.0mph 63 61

2 779 DAMITA TROCHE 00:47:25 Runner Hanford, CA 15:16/M 3.9mph 65 60

3 778 CATHY SMITH 00:50:11 Runner Visalia, CA 16:09/M 3.7mph 66 69

Male 70-100

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 955 NEWELL BRINGHURST 00:43:58 Runner 14:09/M 4.2mph 59 83

Female 70-100

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 956 MARYANN
BRINGHURST

00:38:53 Runner 12:31/M 4.8mph 51 80
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